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Solow

Good, stable policy will raise the level of output, not its
permanent rate of growth

Improvement in policy will cause a transitory period of
higher growth while moving to a higher growth path at the
same growth rate as before

Idea of endogenous long-run growth rates has not held up
very well
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Econometrics

Episodes of transition to more stable policy probably
coincide with other policy improvements

In the absence of variables capturing those other
improvements, the regression overstates the importance of
the improvement in stability

The paper’s implicit identifying assumption is that the
disturbance (effects of omitted variables) is uncorrelated
with policy stability
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Compustat

Unlisted private companies are important in almost every
U.S. manufacturing industry

Recent work by Steve Davis and co-authors has shown that
listed companies are unrepresentative of all companies in
important ways
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Investment/GDP Ratio and

Comprehensive Unemployment

Rate, 2005 to 2022
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Corporate bond spreads
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Reliable Law of Macro Models

Frictions and wedges have mostly contemporaneous effects;
they do not trigger persistent changes in employment and
output
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Financial friction: Spread

between capital and safe short

rate
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Persistence of the financial

friction

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

2009 2012 2015 2018 2021

Pe
rc
en

t p
er
 y
ea
r

11



Burden of deleveraging as a

percent of consumption
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Google searches for “withdrawal

penalty”
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Labor-market dynamics

Labor-force participation is quite procyclical

In 2012, LFP was 2.5 percentage points below its 2006
(normal) level

Labor market is close to normal today in terms of
job-finding rates

According to a 3-state (N, U, E) model, recovery of LFP is
quite slow, even though unemployment is fast
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Labor-market recovery
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